19 The Academy of Europe

BARCELONA KNOWLEDGE HUB

Presentation of the Academia Europaea Barcelona Knowledge Hub

Tuesday, April 25, 2023, 6:30 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. Royal Academy of Sciences and Arts of Barcelona (RACAB) La Rambla, 115, 08002 Barcelona

The Barcelona Knowledge Hub (BKH) of Academia Europaea (AE) cordially invites you to a presentation of its new institutional framework, management, and programming. All AE Members, especially those recently inducted, are welcome to attend this brief event, as well as anyone interested in learning more about Academia Europaea, its Barcelona Knowledge Hub, and/or networking with AE Members.

The programme will feature brief presentations by the following speakers:

 Prof. Jordi Isern, President of the Royal Academy of Sciences and Arts of Barcelona (RACAB)
Prof. Jordi Mas, Executive Director of the Catalan Foundation for Research and Innovation
Prof. Jaume Bertranpetit MAE, AE-BKH Academic Director Prof. Marja Makarow MAE, President of Academia Europaea
Prof. Andreu Mas-Colell MAE, AE-BKH Steering Committee member
Prof. Joan Gómez Pallarès, Director General of Research, Government of Catalonia

Reception with refreshments to follow at Hotel Silken Ramblas (Pintor Fortuny, 13), located 180 meters from RACAB, or 2 minutes

on foot. If you wish to attend the event in person, please RSVP by e-mail: AEbarcelona@fundaciorecerca.cat .

We hope you will join us!

With the collaboration of:



Generalitat de Catalunya Departament de Recerca i Universitats



